(053) 323-3156 | bac.region8@deped.gov.ph 
ISO 9001:2015 Certified 

Page 5 of 103 

INVITATION TO BID 
PROCUREMENT FOR DEPED RO8 CY 2020 GENERAL SUPPLIES 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 
Appropriations Act CY 2020 intends to apply the sum of Two Million Nine 
Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Twenty-Five and 66/100 Pesos Only 
(Php2,994,025.66) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment 
for the PROCUREMENT FOR DEPED RO8 CY 2020 GENERAL SUPPLIES. Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected in accordance with Sec. 
31.1 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184 at bid opening.

[...]

VIII. 

The name of the Contract is PROCUREMENT FOR DEPED RO8 CY 
2020 GENERAL SUPPLIES. 

1.9 The lot(s) and reference is/are: 

2 The Funding Source is: 

The Government of the Philippines (GOP) through General 

Appropriations Act in the amount of Two Million Nine Hundred 
Ninety-Four Thousand Twenty-Five and 66/100 Pesos Only 
(Php2,994,025.66) 

The name of the Project is: 

PROCUREMENT FOR DEPED RO8 CY 2020 GENERAL SUPPLIES. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 

participate in this Project.